# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3702654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH BABEL	01/11/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CROWN GABELSTAPLER GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	PHILIPP-HAUCK-STRASSE 12	
City:	FELDKIRCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85622	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29540735

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)438-2124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-438-6848
Email: PTO@sspatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP

Address Line 1: 7019 CORPORATE WAY
Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45459-4238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRN 843 DA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. SHOWALTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Showaltler/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CRN843DA\_Assignment\_BABEL\_executed#page1.tif source=CRN843DA\_Assignment\_BABEL\_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503656020 REEL: 037531 FRAME: 0401

Docket No. CRN 843 DA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Christoph Babel of Tuerkenfeld, Germany; hereinafter I or Assignor, have

made a certain new, original and ornamental design as set forth in U. S. Patent Application

No. 29/540,735, filed on September 28, 2015, entitled DISPLAY HOUSING FOR A LIFT

TRUCK;

AND WHEREAS, Crown Gabelstapler GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business

at Philipp-Hauck-Strasse 12, 85622 Feldkirchen, Germany, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous

of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all

Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

AND WHEREAS when creating the Invention, the Assignor was at all times an

employee of the Assignee, in a technical position in which such inventions are expected to arise;

and by virtue of a contract of employment (hereinafter "the Agreement") between the Assignor

and the Assignce, all intellectual property rights relating to and deriving from the Invention are

deemed to belong to the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby confirmed) and the terms of my employment with the Assignee, including those

set out in the Agreement, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its

legal representatives, successors, and assigns, any remaining right, title and interest in and to the

Invention as set forth in the above mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the

United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, to the extent that any

such right, title and interest was not automatically conveyed to the Assignee under German law

and/or pursuant to the Agreement with the Assignee;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or

do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that I will, at any time upon request,

PATENT

REEL: 037531 FRAME: 0402

Docket No. CRN 843 DA

Assignment

Page 2

without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such

additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignce may deem

necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary

assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reexamined,

reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on

said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such

applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such

applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the

assigns and legal representatives of said Assignors and said Assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent

of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal

representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in

and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

CHRISTOPH BAREL

Date

Signed in the presence of:

11/\*

<u> 11. January W16</u> Date <u>11. Jan. 2016</u>

W/lan and

Date

PATENT REEL: 037531 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 01/20/2016